
Veerinder (Vinny) Taneja, MBBS; MPH
Public Health Director

Catherine A. Colquitt, M.D.
Health Authority & Medical Director

Tarrant County Public Health
Monthly Morbidity Report March 2018

<5

<5

34

NR

5

0

<5

<5

6

0

<5

NR

0

105

38

14

5

7

24

84

0

53

0

<5

0

31

<5

6

<5

0

0

6

0

<5

<5

<5

94

33

26

14

22

29

77

0

32

0

<5

0

31

<5

8

0

0

<5

7

0

0

8

0

83

59

45

8

27

34

56

0

24

0

<5

0

24

10

16

0

<5

<5

<5

0

<5

15

0

62

38

111

10

9

26

59

<5

31

<5

<5

<5

31

<5

6

0

8

<5

7

0

<5

15

25

71

52

21

16

16

29

51

<5

52

0

<5

<5

38

20

7

<5

19

<5

7

<5

<5

21

<5

64

58

8

29

31

36

74

<5

20

<5

0

<5

17

9

0

<5

8

0

<5

0

0

6

0

11

15

<5

11

10

14

16

0

8

<5

Mar 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013

Vibriosis, other or unspecified

Varicella (Chickenpox)

Typhus fever−fleaborne, murine

Strep. pneumoniae, invasive

Strep. Group B, invasive

Strep. Group A, invasive

STEC/Escherichia coli

Shigellosis

Salmonellosis

Pertussis

Mumps

Multidrug−resistant Acinetobacter (MDR−A)

Malaria

Listeriosis

Legionellosis

Hepatitis B, acute

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive*

Cysticercosis

Cryptosporidiosis

Carbapenem−resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE)

Campylobacteriosis

Brucellosis

Amebiasis

   Cumulative Total (Jan−Mar)

Min

Median

Max

Less than five reports (1-4) are suppressed to protect confidentiality. Data are preliminary and subject to change.
NR- Not reportable in Texas during that year
* Haemophilus influenzae reporting requirments changed in 2016 from Type B only to all isolates being reported.
Report source is the Division of Epidemiology and Health Information, Tarrant County Public Health

1

http://access.tarrantcounty.com/en/public-health.html
http://access.tarrantcounty.com/en/public-health/epidemiology-and-health-information/health-data-and-information.html

