

Tarrant County Public Health Monthly Morbidity Report March 2018

	Mar	Cumulative Total (Jan-Mar) 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 20						
Amebiasis	0	<5	<5	<5	<5	<5	<5	
Brucellosis	<5	<5	<5	0	0	0	<5	
Campylobacteriosis	17	38	31	24	31	31	34	
Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae (CRE)	9	20	<5	10	<5	<5	NR	
Cryptosporidiosis	0	7	6	16	8	6	5	
Cysticercosis	<5	<5	0	0	0	<5	0	
Haemophilus influenzae, invasive*	8	19	8	<5	0	0	<5	
Hepatitis B, acute	0	<5	<5	<5	<5	0	<5	
Legionellosis	<5	7	7	<5	7	6	6	
Listeriosis	0	<5	0	0	0	0	0	
Malaria	0	<5	<5	<5	0	<5	<5	 Max
Multidrug-resistant Acinetobacter (MDR-A)	6	21	15	15	8	<5	NR	 Median
Mumps	0	<5	25	0	0	<5	0	
Pertussis	11	64	71	62	83	94	105	 Min
Salmonellosis	15	58	52	38	59	33	38	
Shigellosis	<5	8	21	111	45	26	14	
STEC/Escherichia coli	11	29	16	10	8	14	5	
Strep. Group A, invasive	10	31	16	9	27	22	7	
Strep. Group B, invasive	14	36	29	26	34	29	24	
Strep. pneumoniae, invasive	16	74	51	59	56	77	84	
Typhus fever-fleaborne, murine	0	<5	<5	<5	0	0	0	
Varicella (Chickenpox)	8	20	52	31	24	32	53	
Vibriosis, other or unspecified	<5	<5	0	<5	0	0	0	

Less than five reports (1-4) are suppressed to protect confidentiality. Data are preliminary and subject to change. NR- Not reportable in Texas during that year

^{*} Haemophilus influenzae reporting requirments changed in 2016 from Type B only to all isolates being reported. Report source is the Division of Epidemiology and Health Information, Tarrant County Public Health